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Snowsport England BASS Indoor Snow Races 2014

SnowWorld, Landgraaf
Special Slalom No2 - u10/u12 Boys & Girls

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE INSTONE Maud (GBR)
REFEREE JENKINS Nia (GBR)
CHIEF OF RACE JENKINS Lloyd (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE SnowWorld
START 220 m
FINISH 150 m
DROP 70 m

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

PORTER Tobias (GBR)
- A - THOMPSON Matt (GBR)

PORTER Tobias (GBR)
- A - THOMPSON Matt (GBR)
- B - PORTER Tobias (GBR)

GATES 26 26
STARTING TIME 09h03 11h03

TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 0°

LIST n°514

Tag HL440Tag HL440Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

05/05/2014  /  SnowWorld (NED)  /  SSE GBR9267.6002  /  06/05/2014 at 22:20  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib. Reg. No. Name Year (Rank) CategoryClub Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

  ==Girls==  

1 6 21382 STOCKER Anastacia 2003 (1) U12 Girls BSA TSN * 34.28 34.28

2 10 21334 BOTY Nia 2003 (2) U12 Girls ELI HEM 34.68 * 34.42 34.42 0.14

3 9 21397 STOCKER Sophie 2005 (1) U10 Girls BSA TSN 35.35 * 34.93 34.93 0.65

4 3 20132 BLACK Grace 2003 (3) U12 Girls DRA PPS * 36.07 36.07 1.79

5 8 BARDER Katie 2003 (4) U12 Girls HEM * 37.82 37.82 3.54

6 7 20440 STEVENS Cordelia 2005 (2) U10 Girls HEM HEM * 38.67 38.67 4.39

7 5 22061 MCGONIGAL Cordelia 2003 (5) U12 Girls HEM 41.40 * 39.40 39.40 5.12

8 2 22120 BUTLER Molly 2006 (3) U10 Girls HEM SAS 41.16 * 40.83 40.83 6.55

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

1 20809 O'BRIEN Matilda 2004 U12 Girls

Disqualified - Run 1 (5)

3 20132 BLACK Grace 2003 U12 Girls DRA PPS * 36.07 Gate 6

4 22110 FAIRFULL Madeleine 2006 U10 Girls HEM HEM Gate 6

6 21382 STOCKER Anastacia 2003 U12 Girls BSA TSN * 34.28 Gate 6

7 20440 STEVENS Cordelia 2005 U10 Girls HEM HEM * 38.67 Gate 6

8 BARDER Katie 2003 U12 Girls HEM * 37.82 Gate 6

Did Not Start - Run 2 (1)

1 20809 O'BRIEN Matilda 2004 U12 Girls

Disqualified - Run 2 (1)

4 22110 FAIRFULL Madeleine 2006 U10 Girls HEM HEM Gate 7
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE INSTONE Maud (GBR)
REFEREE JENKINS Nia (GBR)
CHIEF OF RACE JENKINS Lloyd (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE SnowWorld
START 220 m
FINISH 150 m
DROP 70 m

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

PORTER Tobias (GBR)
- A - THOMPSON Matt (GBR)

PORTER Tobias (GBR)
- A - THOMPSON Matt (GBR)
- B - PORTER Tobias (GBR)

GATES 26 26
STARTING TIME 09h03 11h03

TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 0°

LIST n°514

VolaSoftControlPdf

Snowsport England BASS Indoor Snow Races 2014

SnowWorld, Landgraaf

Special Slalom No2 - u10/u12 Boys & Girls

Official ranking

Tag HL440Tag HL440Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

05/05/2014  /  SnowWorld (NED)  /  SSE GBR9267.6002  /  06/05/2014 at 22:20  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib. Reg. No. Name Year (Rank) CategoryClub Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

  ==Boys==  

1 23 20799 POLLITT Oliver 2003 (1) U12 Boys AMB AMB 32.35 * 32.32 32.32

2 15 21709 YUNG Adrian 2004 (2) U12 Boys DHO BRS * 34.46 34.91 34.46 2.14

3 26 21197 URQUHART Aidan 2004 (3) U12 Boys HEM HEM * 34.57 38.62 34.57 2.25

4 24 19985 THORNTON Adam 2003 (4) U12 Boys LIO LIO 56.62 * 35.59 35.59 3.27

5 22 22088 FAIRFULL Max 2003 (5) U12 Boys HEM HEM 36.46 * 35.80 35.80 3.48

6 25 20976 HARRISON Samuel 2003 (6) U12 Boys LIO 36.10 * 35.84 35.84 3.52

7 18 21713 BEGLIN Thomas 2004 (7) U12 Boys BRS HEM * 37.73 37.73 5.41

8 20 WARD-JACKSON Giacomo 2003 (8) U12 Boys DHO * 37.87 38.89 37.87 5.55

9 21 22060 HUTCHINGS Daniel 2005 (1) U10 Boys HEM SAS * 40.93 40.93 8.61

10 16 22076 CLARKE Alec 2004 (9) U12 Boys HEM HEM * 41.05 42.85 41.05 8.73

11 27 WILLIAMS Johnny 2005 (2) U10 Boys DHO * 43.66 44.97 43.66 11.34

12 17 22077 CLARKE Conall 2006 (3) U10 Boys HEM HEM 56.36 * 44.34 44.34 12.02

13 19 22026 LOUTH Oscar 2005 (4) U10 Boys HEM HEM * 48.84 48.84 16.52

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

28 21666 ELLIS Lucas 2004 U12 Boys LIO LIO

Disqualified - Run 1 (3)

18 21713 BEGLIN Thomas 2004 U12 Boys BRS HEM * 37.73 Gate 6

19 22026 LOUTH Oscar 2005 U10 Boys HEM HEM * 48.84 Gate 7

21 22060 HUTCHINGS Daniel 2005 U10 Boys HEM SAS * 40.93 Gate 6

Did Not Start - Run 2 (1)

28 21666 ELLIS Lucas 2004 U12 Boys LIO LIO

Technical Delegate
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Snowsport England BASS Indoor Snow Races 2014

SnowWorld, Landgraaf
Special Slalom No2 - u14 Girls Combined

Official Ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE INSTONE Maud (GBR)
REFEREE JENKINS Nia (GBR)
CHIEF OF RACE JENKINS Lloyd (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE SnowWorld
START 220 m
FINISH 150 m
DROP 70 m

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BROWN Phill (GBR)
- A - THOMPSOM Matt (GBR)

PORTER Benn (GBR)
- A - THOMPSOM Matt (GBR)
- B - PORTER Tobias (GBR)

GATES 34 33
DIRECTIONS 33 32
STARTING TIME 09h15 11h14

TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 0°

LIST n°514

Tag HL440Tag HL440Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

05/05/2014  /  SnowWorld (NED)  /  SSE 06/05/2014 at 20:16  /  Page 1/1

RankBib. Reg No. Name Year Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

1 30 21355 TAPSELL Charlotte 2001 BSA HEM 36.68 32.87 1:09.55

2 41 21199 HORTON Siena 2002 BSA SMK 38.69 34.99 1:13.68 4.13

3 40 20496 SCRANAGE-HARRISON Eleanor 2002 WGC HEM 41.58 36.27 1:17.85 8.30

4 42 22082 HAWKINS Zara 2001 HEM HEM 41.76 38.07 1:19.83 10.28

5 31 21378 STOCKER Natasha 2001 BSA TSN 42.76 37.28 1:20.04 10.49

6 32 22084 HAWKINS Lily 2001 HEM HEM 42.79 38.96 1:21.75 12.20

7 33 22075 CLARKE Roisin 2002 HEM HEM 48.68 42.23 1:30.91 21.36

8 39 20441 STEVENS Lilyella 2002 HEM HEM 48.05 43.86 1:31.91 22.36

9 35 22119 BELTON Scarlett 2002 SOU HEM 49.43 45.78 1:35.21 25.66

10 37 BLYTH Helena 2002 HEM 50.16 46.40 1:36.56 27.01

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

34 20971 HUGEC Nadine 2002 EVO HEM

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (1)

38 21441 ORCHARD Ellie 2002 40.41

Disqualified - Run 1 (1)

36 22083 HAWKINS Danielle 2001 HEM HEM 36.83 Gate 18

Did Not Start - Run 2 (1)

34 20971 HUGEC Nadine 2002 EVO HEM

Technical Delegate
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Snowsport England BASS Indoor Snow Races 2014

SnowWorld, Landgraaf
Special Slalom No2 - u14 Girls Race1

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE INSTONE Maud (GBR)
REFEREE JENKINS Nia (GBR)
CHIEF OF RACE JENKINS Lloyd (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE SnowWorld
START 220 m
FINISH 150 m
DROP 70 m

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BROWN Phill (GBR)
- A - THOMPSON Matt (GBR)

GATES 34
DIRECTIONS 33
STARTING TIME 09h15

TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 0°

LIST n°514

Tag HL440Tag HL440Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

05/05/2014  /  SnowWorld (NED)  /  SSE GBR9265.6002  /  06/05/2014 at 20:20  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Reg No. Name Year Club Nation Time Gap

1 30 21355 TAPSELL Charlotte 2001 BSA HEM GBR 36.68

2 41 21199 HORTON Siena 2002 BSA SMK GBR 38.69 2.01

3 40 20496 SCRANAGE-HARRISON Eleanor 2002 WGC HEM GBR 41.58 4.90

4 42 22082 HAWKINS Zara 2001 HEM HEM GBR 41.76 5.08

5 31 21378 STOCKER Natasha 2001 BSA TSN GBR 42.76 6.08

6 32 22084 HAWKINS Lily 2001 HEM HEM GBR 42.79 6.11

7 39 20441 STEVENS Lilyella 2002 HEM HEM GBR 48.05 11.37

8 33 22075 CLARKE Roisin 2002 HEM HEM GBR 48.68 12.00

9 35 22119 BELTON Scarlett 2002 SOU HEM GBR 49.43 12.75

10 37 BLYTH Helena 2002 HEM GBR 50.16 13.48

Did Not Start (1)

34 20971 HUGEC Nadine 2002 EVO HEM GBR

Did Not Finish (1)

38 21441 ORCHARD Ellie 2002 GBR

Disqualified (1)

36 22083 HAWKINS Danielle 2001 HEM HEM GBR Gate 18

Technical Delegate
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Snowsport England BASS Indoor Snow Races 2014

SnowWorld, Landgraaf
Special Slalom No2 - u14 Girls Race2

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE INSTONE Maud (GBR)
REFEREE JENKINS Nia (GBR)
CHIEF OF RACE JENKINS Lloyd (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE SnowWorld
START 220 m
FINISH 150 m
DROP 70 m

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

PORTER Benn (GBR)
- A - THOMPSON Matt (GBR) - B - PORTER Tobias (GBR)

GATES 33
DIRECTIONS 32
STARTING TIME 11h14

TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 0°

LIST n°514

Tag HL440Tag HL440Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

05/05/2014  /  SnowWorld (NED)  /  SSE GBR9266.6002  /  06/05/2014 at 20:22  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Reg No. Name Year CategoryClub Time Gap

1 30 21355 TAPSELL Charlotte 2001 U14 BSA HEM 32.87

2 41 21199 HORTON Siena 2002 U14 BSA SMK 34.99 2.12

3 40 20496 SCRANAGE-HARRISON Eleanor 2002 U14 WGC HEM 36.27 3.40

4 36 22083 HAWKINS Danielle 2001 U14 HEM HEM 36.83 3.96

5 31 21378 STOCKER Natasha 2001 U14 BSA TSN 37.28 4.41

6 42 22082 HAWKINS Zara 2001 U14 HEM HEM 38.07 5.20

7 32 22084 HAWKINS Lily 2001 U14 HEM HEM 38.96 6.09

8 38 21441 ORCHARD Ellie 2002 U14 40.41 7.54

9 33 22075 CLARKE Roisin 2002 U14 HEM HEM 42.23 9.36

10 39 20441 STEVENS Lilyella 2002 U14 HEM HEM 43.86 10.99

11 35 22119 BELTON Scarlett 2002 U14 SOU HEM 45.78 12.91

12 37 BLYTH Helena 2002 U14 HEM 46.40 13.53

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

34 20971 HUGEC Nadine 2002 U14 EVO HEM

Technical Delegate
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Snowsport England BASS Indoor Snow Races 2014

SnowWorld, Landgraaf
Special Slalom No2 - u14 Boys Combined

Official Ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE INSTONE Maud (GBR)
REFEREE JENKINS Nia (GBR)
CHIEF OF RACE JENKINS Lloyd (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE SnowWorld
START 220 m
FINISH 150 m
DROP 70 m

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BROWN Phill (GBR)
- A - THOMPSOM Matt (GBR)

PORTER Benn (GBR)
- A - THOMPSOM Matt (GBR)
- B - PORTER Tobias (GBR)

GATES 34 33
DIRECTIONS 33 32
STARTING TIME 09h31 11h30

TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 0°

LIST n°514

Tag HL440Tag HL440Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

05/05/2014  /  SnowWorld (NED)  /  SSE 06/05/2014 at 20:25  /  Page 1/2

RankBib. Reg No. Name Year Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

1 69 20766 HUMPHREYS Charles 2001 TEL HEM 37.96 34.88 1:12.84

2 68 21077 LEACH Charlie 2001 AMB HEM 39.27 34.32 1:13.59 0.75

3 66 19585 BLACK Oliver 2001 DRA PPS 39.41 34.47 1:13.88 1.04

4 74 41831 DAVIES Alex 2002 AMB CAR 40.13 35.28 1:15.41 2.57

5 70 21103 WILLIAMS-GRAVENER David 2001 DHO FLK 39.51 36.00 1:15.51 2.67

6 76 22009 APPLETON Byron 2001 43.55 33.90 1:17.45 4.61

7 80 21129 LODER Angus 2002 K HEM 42.04 37.87 1:19.91 7.07

8 73 20651 COLLIER Harry 2002 SZR MSR 43.75 37.72 1:21.47 8.63

9 65 21152 DAVEY Nathan 2001 LIO LIO 43.37 39.96 1:23.33 10.49

10 75 21196 URQUHART Colm 2001 HEM HEM 46.83 39.97 1:26.80 13.96

11 77 MICHAELS Joshua 2002 HEM 48.56 41.68 1:30.24 17.40

Did Not Start - Run 1 (2)

67 20988 ROBERTSON Ewan 2001 BSA BRO

79 19737 O'BRIEN Seamus 2002 EVO MID

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (2)

72 21501 LEACH Freddie 2002 HEM K 39.13

78 21168 FOWLES Luke 2002 39.08

Disqualified - Run 1 (1)

71 20583 MCDONALD-PROCTOR William 2002 41.49 Gate 6

Did Not Start - Run 2 (2)

67 20988 ROBERTSON Ewan 2001 BSA BRO

79 19737 O'BRIEN Seamus 2002 EVO MID
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE INSTONE Maud (GBR)
REFEREE JENKINS Nia (GBR)
CHIEF OF RACE JENKINS Lloyd (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE SnowWorld
START 220 m
FINISH 150 m
DROP 70 m

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BROWN Phill (GBR)
- A - THOMPSOM Matt (GBR)

PORTER Benn (GBR)
- A - THOMPSOM Matt (GBR)
- B - PORTER Tobias (GBR)

GATES 34 33
DIRECTIONS 33 32
STARTING TIME 09h31 11h30

TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 0°

LIST n°514

VolaSoftControlPdf

Snowsport England BASS Indoor Snow Races 2014

SnowWorld, Landgraaf

Special Slalom No2 - u14 Boys Combined

Official Ranking

Tag HL440Tag HL440Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

05/05/2014  /  SnowWorld (NED)  /  SSE 06/05/2014 at 20:25  /  Page 2/2

Technical Delegate
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Snowsport England BASS Indoor Snow Races 2014

SnowWorld, Landgraaf
Special Slalom No2 - u14 Boys Race1

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE INSTONE Maud (GBR)
REFEREE JENKINS Nia (GBR)
CHIEF OF RACE JENKINS Lloyd (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE SnowWorld
START 220 m
FINISH 150 m
DROP 70 m

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BROWN Phill (GBR)
- A - THOMPSON Matt (GBR)

GATES 34
DIRECTIONS 33
STARTING TIME 09h31

TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 0°

LIST n°514     APPLIED PENALTY : 338.98 F = 620

Tag HL440Tag HL440Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

05/05/2014  /  SnowWorld (NED)  /  SSE GBR8258.6002  /  07/05/2014 at 18:11  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Reg No. Name Year Club Nation Time Gap Points

1 69 20766 HUMPHREYS Charles 2001 TEL HEM GBR 37.96 0.00

2 68 21077 LEACH Charlie 2001 AMB HEM GBR 39.27 1.31 21.40

3 66 19585 BLACK Oliver 2001 DRA PPS GBR 39.41 1.45 23.68

4 70 21103 WILLIAMS-GRAVENER David 2001 DHO FLK GBR 39.51 1.55 25.32

5 74 41831 DAVIES Alex 2002 AMB CAR GBR 40.13 2.17 35.44

6 80 21129 LODER Angus 2002 K HEM GBR 42.04 4.08 66.64

7 65 21152 DAVEY Nathan 2001 LIO LIO GBR 43.37 5.41 88.36

8 76 22009 APPLETON Byron 2001 GBR 43.55 5.59 91.30

9 73 20651 COLLIER Harry 2002 SZR MSR GBR 43.75 5.79 94.57

10 75 21196 URQUHART Colm 2001 HEM HEM GBR 46.83 8.87 144.87

11 77 MICHAELS Joshua 2002 HEM GBR 48.56 10.60 173.13

Did Not Start (2)

67 20988 ROBERTSON Ewan 2001 BSA BRO GBR

79 19737 O'BRIEN Seamus 2002 EVO MID GBR

Did Not Finish (2)

72 21501 LEACH Freddie 2002 HEM K GBR

78 21168 FOWLES Luke 2002 GBR

Disqualified (1)

71 20583 MCDONALD-PROCTOR William 2002 GBR Gate 6

Technical Delegate
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Snowsport England BASS Indoor Snow Races 2014

SnowWorld, Landgraaf
Special Slalom No2 - u14 Boys Race1

Penalty calculation

Tag HL440Tag HL440Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

05/05/2014  /  SnowWorld (NED)  /  SSE GBR8258.6002  /  06/05/2014 at 20:28  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Reg No. Name Club Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish

1 69 20766 HUMPHREYS Charles TEL HEM 335.05 335.05 0.00

2 68 21077 LEACH Charlie AMB HEM 266.47 266.47 21.40

3 66 19585 BLACK Oliver DRA PPS 277.01 277.01 23.68

4 70 21103 WILLIAMS-GRAVENER David DHO FLK 363.64 363.64 25.32

5 74 41831 DAVIES Alex AMB CAR - - -

6 80 21129 LODER Angus K HEM - - -

7 65 21152 DAVEY Nathan LIO LIO 332.09 332.09 88.36

8 76 22009 APPLETON Byron - - -

9 73 20651 COLLIER Harry SZR MSR - - -

10 75 21196 URQUHART Colm HEM HEM - - -

  

Best 5 at start

2 68 21077 LEACH Charlie AMB HEM 266.47

3 66 19585 BLACK Oliver DRA PPS 277.01

7 65 21152 DAVEY Nathan LIO LIO 332.09

1 69 20766 HUMPHREYS Charles TEL HEM 335.05

4 70 21103 WILLIAMS-GRAVENER David DHO FLK 363.64

  

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 1574.26

(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 1574.26

(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 158.76

  

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 2989.76 / 10 298.98

Correction value (Z) 0.00

Category adder 40.00

Applied penalty 338.98

  

Technical Delegate
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Snowsport England BASS Indoor Snow Races 2014

SnowWorld, Landgraaf
Special Slalom No2 - u14 Boys Race2

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE INSTONE Maud (GBR)
REFEREE JENKINS Nia (GBR)
CHIEF OF RACE JENKINS Lloyd (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE SnowWorld
START 220 m
FINISH 150 m
DROP 70 m

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

PORTER Benn (GBR)
- A - THOMPSON Matt (GBR) - B - PORTER Tobias (GBR)

GATES 33
DIRECTIONS 32
STARTING TIME 11h30

TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 0°

LIST n°514     APPLIED PENALTY : 337.30 F = 620

Tag HL440Tag HL440Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

05/05/2014  /  SnowWorld (NED)  /  SSE GBR8259.6002  /  07/05/2014 at 18:09  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Reg No. Name Year Club Nation Time Gap Points

1 76 22009 APPLETON Byron 2001 GBR 33.90 0.00

2 68 21077 LEACH Charlie 2001 AMB HEM GBR 34.32 0.42 7.68

3 66 19585 BLACK Oliver 2001 DRA PPS GBR 34.47 0.57 10.42

4 69 20766 HUMPHREYS Charles 2001 TEL HEM GBR 34.88 0.98 17.92

5 74 41831 DAVIES Alex 2002 AMB CAR GBR 35.28 1.38 25.24

6 70 21103 WILLIAMS-GRAVENER David 2001 DHO FLK GBR 36.00 2.10 38.41

7 73 20651 COLLIER Harry 2002 SZR MSR GBR 37.72 3.82 69.86

8 80 21129 LODER Angus 2002 K HEM GBR 37.87 3.97 72.61

9 78 21168 FOWLES Luke 2002 GBR 39.08 5.18 94.74

10 72 21501 LEACH Freddie 2002 HEM K GBR 39.13 5.23 95.65

11 65 21152 DAVEY Nathan 2001 LIO LIO GBR 39.96 6.06 110.83

12 75 21196 URQUHART Colm 2001 HEM HEM GBR 39.97 6.07 111.01

13 71 20583 MCDONALD-PROCTOR William 2002 GBR 41.49 7.59 138.81

14 77 MICHAELS Joshua 2002 HEM GBR 41.68 7.78 142.29

Did Not Start - Run 1 (2)

67 20988 ROBERTSON Ewan 2001 BSA BRO GBR

79 19737 O'BRIEN Seamus 2002 EVO MID GBR

Technical Delegate



 

PENALTY CALCULATION 
 

CALCUL DE LA PENALITE 

PUNKTEZUSCHLAGSBERECHNUNG 

Name of event 

      Snowsport England BASS Indoor Snow Races 2014  Day2  u14 Boys  Race2 Nom de l'événement 

Name der Veranstaltung 

Date 

      05/05/2014 

Discipline 

 SL 

Name of the TD 

      INSTONE Maud Date Discipline Nom du DT  

Datum Disziplin Name des TDs   

The best 10 at finish / 10 meilleurs a l'àrrivée / Die besten 10 im Ziel   

Result Number Name       
 BASS 

Points Best 4 Race pts 

Résultat Dossard Nom     Points BASS 4 meilleurs Pts de course 

Resultat Nummer Name       FIS-Punkte 4 besten Rennpunkte 

1 22009  APPLETON Byron - - - 

2 21077  LEACH Charlie 266.47 266.47 7.68 

3 19585  BLACK Oliver 277.01 277.01 10.42 

4 20766  HUMPHREYS Charles 335.05 335.05 17.92 

5 41831  DAVIES Alex - - - 

6 21103  WILLIAMS-GRAVERNER David 363.64 363.64 38.41 

7 20651  COLLIER Harry - - - 

8 21129  LODER Angus - - - 

9 21168  FOWLES Luke - - - 

10 21501  LEACH Freddie - - - 

           

The best 4 at start / 4 meilleurs points FIS au départ / Die 4 besten FIS-Punkte am Start  

2 21077  LEACH Charlie 266.47   

3 19585  BLACK Oliver 277.01   

11 21152  DAVEY Nathan 332.09   

4 20766 HUMPHREYS Charles 335.05   

          

TOTALS / TOTALS / SUMMEN       

[B] BASS Points of best 4 at start   1210.62   

 BASS Points des 4 meilleurs au départ      

 Die 4 besten FIS-Punkte am Start      

[A] BASS Points of best 4 to finish in top 10   1242.17  

 FIS Points des 4 meilleurs dans les premiers 10     

 Die 4 besten FIS-Punkte aus den ersten 10      

[C] Race points of corresponding competitors    74.43 

 Points compétition de ces concurrents      

 Rennpunkte der entsprechenden Wettkämpfer     

Calculated Penalty / Pénalité calculée / Berechneter Zuschlag    

A 1242.17 +      B 1210.62 -     C 74.43 :    8      =  297.30 

Correction Value / Valeur de correction / Korrekturwert (-z / +z Art 4.4.7)    

Category Adder / Additif de catégorie / Kategorie-
Adder     40.00 

Penalty Applied / Pénalité appliquée / Angewandter Punktezuschlag   337.30 

         

Signature TD / Signature du DT / Unterschrift des TDs       Nr/No/Nr 

                 6002 
Penalty Calculation - Jan 2008 
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Snowsport England BASS Indoor Snow Races 2014

SnowWorld, Landgraaf
Special Slalom No2 - u16 Girls 

Official Ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE INSTONE Maud (GBR)
REFEREE JENKINS Nia (GBR)
CHIEF OF RACE JENKINS Lloyd (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE SnowWorld
START 220 m
FINISH 150 m
DROP 70 m

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BROWN Phill (GBR)
- A - THOMPSON Matt (GBR)

PORTER Benn (GBR)
- A - THOMPSON Matt (GBR)
- B - PORTER Tobias (GBR)

GATES 34 33
DIRECTIONS 33 32
STARTING TIME 09h21 11h37

TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 0°

LIST n°514     APPLIED PENALTY : 239.51 F = 620

Tag HL440Tag HL440Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

05/05/2014  /  SnowWorld (NED)  /  SSE GBR9264.6002  /  06/05/2014 at 20:37  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Reg No. Name Year Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

1 47 20840 SNOW Elise 1999 TEL HEM 37.00 31.89 1:08.89 0.00

2 54 21219 DEAN Emily 1999 HEM WGC 38.93 34.80 1:13.73 4.84 43.56

3 53 19712 BOTY Carys 1999 ELI HEM 39.19 34.83 1:14.02 5.13 46.17

4 48 20602 SMIDT-WALLIS Brielle 2000 HEM ASR 39.57 35.97 1:15.54 6.65 59.85

5 55 BARDER Beatrice 1999 HEM 40.93 35.56 1:16.49 7.60 68.40

6 51 20439 STEVENS Annecy 2000 HEM HEM 41.57 35.23 1:16.80 7.91 71.19

7 45 21535 HYDE Gussie 2000 SPR SUR 43.60 37.95 1:21.55 12.66 113.94

8 50 20317 WALTON Kirsten 2000 LIO LIO 47.60 34.00 1:21.60 12.71 114.39

9 52 41986 EVANS Isabel 2000 44.33 39.03 1:23.36 14.47 130.23

10 56 22049 PETERSON Amy 1999 HEM HEM 44.83 39.35 1:24.18 15.29 137.61

11 49 20599 SHERING Nicole 2000 TEL HEM 53.69 31.50 1:25.19 16.30 146.70

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

46 20972 HUGEC Nicole 2000 EVO HEM

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (1)

57 BLYTH Charlotte 1999 HEM

Technical Delegate
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Snowsport England BASS Indoor Snow Races 2014

SnowWorld, Landgraaf
Special Slalom No2 - u16 Girls 

Penalty calculation

Tag HL440Tag HL440Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

05/05/2014  /  SnowWorld (NED)  /  SSE GBR9264.6002  /  06/05/2014 at 20:36  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Reg No. Name Club Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish

1 47 20840 SNOW Elise TEL HEM 224.43 224.43 0.00

2 54 21219 DEAN Emily HEM WGC - - -

3 53 19712 BOTY Carys ELI HEM 274.83 274.83 46.17

4 48 20602 SMIDT-WALLIS Brielle HEM ASR 256.82 256.82 59.85

5 51 20439 STEVENS Annecy HEM HEM 285.02 - -

6 45 21535 HYDE Gussie SPR SUR 340.74 - -

7 50 20317 WALTON Kirsten LIO LIO 212.92 212.92 114.39

8 52 41986 EVANS Isabel 652.06 - -

9 56 22049 PETERSON Amy HEM HEM - - -

10 49 20599 SHERING Nicole TEL HEM 212.09 212.09 146.70

  

Best 5 at start

10 49 20599 SHERING Nicole TEL HEM 212.09

7 50 20317 WALTON Kirsten LIO LIO 212.92

1 47 20840 SNOW Elise TEL HEM 224.43

4 48 20602 SMIDT-WALLIS Brielle HEM ASR 256.82

3 53 19712 BOTY Carys ELI HEM 274.83

  

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 1181.09

(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 1181.09

(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 367.11

  

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 1995.07 / 10 199.51

Correction value (Z) 0.00

Category adder 40.00

Applied penalty 239.51

  

Technical Delegate
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Snowsport England BASS Indoor Snow Races 2014

SnowWorld, Landgraaf
Special Slalom No2 - u16 Boys

Official Ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE INSTONE Maud (GBR)
REFEREE JENKINS Nia (GBR)
CHIEF OF RACE JENKINS Lloyd (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE SnowWorld
START 220 m
FINISH 150 m
DROP 70 m

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BROWN Phill (GBR)
- A - THOMPSON Matt (GBR)

PORTER Benn (GBR)
- A - THOMPSON Matt (GBR)
- B - PORTER Tobias (GBR)

GATES 34 33
DIRECTIONS 33 32
STARTING TIME 09h38 11h37

TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 0°

LIST n°514     APPLIED PENALTY : 248.48 F = 620

Tag HL440Tag HL440Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

05/05/2014  /  SnowWorld (NED)  /  SSE GBR8257.6002  /  06/05/2014 at 20:54  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Reg No. Name Year Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

1 95 19993 CHAPMAN Lloyd 1999 SZR SZR 34.78 31.48 1:06.26 0.00

2 93 18256 DAVIES Finlay 1999 SMK HEM 35.68 31.12 1:06.80 0.54 5.05

3 85 17701 GASH Morgan 1999 PSC SAS 35.84 33.99 1:09.83 3.57 33.40

4 91 20543 LODER Edward 1999 AMB HEM 37.46 32.96 1:10.42 4.16 38.93

5 90 20216 CAWTHORNE Louis 2000 BSA TOQ 37.70 33.80 1:11.50 5.24 49.03

6 97 20122 RABEY Judson 2000 DHO HEM 38.54 33.97 1:12.51 6.25 58.48

7 89 21260 CLARKE Edward 2000 SMK HEM 38.89 34.34 1:13.23 6.97 65.22

8 88 20376 GOSS Alfie 1999 HEM HEM 38.96 34.66 1:13.62 7.36 68.87

9 94 21408 MILLER-HASTINGS Frankie 2000 40.17 34.60 1:14.77 8.51 79.63

10 96 21169 FOWLES James 1999 39.45 35.72 1:15.17 8.91 83.37

11 86 19990 ASHMAN Alexander 2000 DHO 40.00 35.63 1:15.63 9.37 87.68

12 99 41985 EVANS Harrison 2000 41.60 35.67 1:17.27 11.01 103.02

13 87 20215 CAWTHORNE Harry 1999 BSA TOQ 41.68 36.46 1:18.14 11.88 111.16

14 100 22056 SCHLOTE Harry 2000 HEM HEM 47.01 41.92 1:28.93 22.67 212.12

15 98 MANNION Fynn 2000 HEM 49.84 42.81 1:32.65 26.39 246.93

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (1)

92 21546 LUKE Charlie 2000 DHO

Technical Delegate
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Snowsport England BASS Indoor Snow Races 2014

SnowWorld, Landgraaf
Special Slalom No2 - u16 Boys

Penalty calculation

Tag HL440Tag HL440Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

05/05/2014  /  SnowWorld (NED)  /  SSE GBR8257.6002  /  06/05/2014 at 20:54  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Reg No. Name Club Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish

1 95 19993 CHAPMAN Lloyd SZR SZR 196.60 196.60 0.00

2 93 18256 DAVIES Finlay SMK HEM 225.57 225.57 5.05

3 85 17701 GASH Morgan PSC SAS 265.03 265.03 33.40

4 91 20543 LODER Edward AMB HEM 230.73 230.73 38.93

5 90 20216 CAWTHORNE Louis BSA TOQ 457.88 - -

6 97 20122 RABEY Judson DHO HEM 232.70 232.70 58.48

7 89 21260 CLARKE Edward SMK HEM 325.18 - -

8 88 20376 GOSS Alfie HEM HEM 275.37 - -

9 94 21408 MILLER-HASTINGS Frankie 288.10 - -

10 96 21169 FOWLES James 327.76 - -

  

Best 5 at start

DNF 92 21546 LUKE Charlie DHO 184.39

1 95 19993 CHAPMAN Lloyd SZR SZR 196.60

2 93 18256 DAVIES Finlay SMK HEM 225.57

4 91 20543 LODER Edward AMB HEM 230.73

6 97 20122 RABEY Judson DHO HEM 232.70

  

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 1069.99

(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 1150.63

(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 135.86

  

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 2084.76 / 10 208.48

Correction value (Z) 0.00

Category adder 40.00

Applied penalty 248.48

  

Technical Delegate
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Snowsport England BASS Indoor Snow Races 2014

SnowWorld, Landgraaf
Special Slalom No2 - Female

Official Ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE INSTONE Maud (GBR)
REFEREE JENKINS Nia (GBR)
CHIEF OF RACE JENKINS Lloyd (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE SnowWorld
START 220 m
FINISH 150 m
DROP 70 m

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BROWN Phill (GBR)
- A - THOMPSON Matt (GBR)

PORTER Benn (GBR)
- A - THOMPSON Matt (GBR)
- B - PORTER Tobias (GBR)

GATES 34 33
DIRECTIONS 33 32
STARTING TIME 09h27 11h29

TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 0°

LIST n°514     APPLIED PENALTY : 239.51 F = 620

Tag HL440Tag HL440Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

05/05/2014  /  SnowWorld (NED)  /  SSE GBR9263.6002  /  06/05/2014 at 22:39  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Reg No. Name Year Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

1 60 19169 MANSON Cameron 1998 BSA HEM 36.69 31.41 1:08.10 -7.11
2 61 21658 COLE Hannah 1998 SAS HEM 45.51 39.50 1:25.01 16.91 145.08
3 63 21950 STEVENS Holly 1968 HEM HEM 45.83 40.28 1:26.11 18.01 154.98
4 64 FAIRFULL Liza 1972 HEM 51.26 44.35 1:35.61 27.51 240.48

Disqualified - Run 1 (1)

62 21349 WANG Alison 1980 IMP HEM Gate 15

Race points and penalty calculated as per BCR Book III  8.3.7.

Technical Delegate
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Snowsport England BASS Indoor Snow Races 2014

SnowWorld, Landgraaf
Special Slalom No2 - Male

Official Ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE INSTONE Maud (GBR)
REFEREE JENKINS Nia (GBR)
CHIEF OF RACE JENKINS Lloyd (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE SnowWorld
START 220 m
FINISH 150 m
DROP 70 m

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BROWN Phill (GBR)
- A - THOMPSON Matt (GBR)

PORTER Benn (GBR)
- A - THOMPSON Matt (GBR)
- B - PORTER Tobias (GBR)

GATES 34 33
DIRECTIONS 33 32
STARTING TIME 09h44 11h42

TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 0°

LIST n°514     APPLIED PENALTY : 191.10 F = 620

Tag HL440Tag HL440Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

05/05/2014  /  SnowWorld (NED)  /  SSE 06/05/2014 at 20:56  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Reg No. Name Year Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

1 109 10812 HUNT Georgie 1984 EVO HEM 33.14 28.47 1:01.61 0.00

2 107 14350 POTH Daniel 1996 34.60 29.79 1:04.39 2.78 27.98

3 110 19639 BARTON Daniel 1998 SMK HEM 35.39 30.50 1:05.89 4.28 43.07

4 117 21159 KEANE Josh 1995 SMK HEM 35.72 30.91 1:06.63 5.02 50.52

5 124 22130 STOCKER Charley 1968 35.63 31.93 1:07.56 5.95 59.88

6 111 3199 WHITTET Jeremy 1967 SSC 36.29 31.68 1:07.97 6.36 64.00

7 121 20584 MCDONALD-PROCTOR Richard 1998 37.65 33.12 1:10.77 9.16 92.18

8 114 18652 THORNTON Luke 1998 LIO 38.10 32.82 1:10.92 9.31 93.69

9 106 5370 HJORT Andrew 1965 LIO LIO 38.91 33.17 1:12.08 10.47 105.36

10 119 9129 URQUHART John 1968 HEM HEM 40.27 33.12 1:13.39 11.78 118.55

11 125 21411 BUTLER Simon 1962 HEM 38.98 34.42 1:13.40 11.79 118.65

12 115 18022 WILLIAMS Sam 1997 SAS SAS 38.74 34.67 1:13.41 11.80 118.75

13 108 21811 WELLS Oliver 1994 GLO HEM 40.13 35.48 1:15.61 14.00 140.89

14 105 8747 SWINDELLS Robert 1965 LIO LIO 41.00 35.65 1:16.65 15.04 151.35

15 112 21657 REES Edward 1961 IMP IMP 42.44 37.89 1:20.33 18.72 188.39

16 120 TRAHERNE Alexander 1983 HEM 44.46 38.25 1:22.71 21.10 212.34

17 123 21545 WANG Matt 1983 IMP HEM 44.29 39.24 1:23.53 21.92 220.59

18 113 21654 IMAMZADE Murat 1982 IMP IMP 47.43 39.28 1:26.71 25.10 252.59

19 116 19671 GASH Peter 1956 SAS SAS 48.62 42.91 1:31.53 29.92 301.09

20 126 36568 WATSON Ralph 1962 ASC 49.86 42.63 1:32.49 30.88 310.75

21 118 19713 BOTY Harry 1997 1:13.65 32.69 1:46.34 44.73 450.13

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (1)

122 McGONIGAL Dominic 1962 HEM

Technical Delegate
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Snowsport England BASS Indoor Snow Races 2014

SnowWorld, Landgraaf
Special Slalom No2 - Male

Penalty calculation

Tag HL440Tag HL440Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

05/05/2014  /  SnowWorld (NED)  /  SSE 06/05/2014 at 20:55  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Reg No. Name Club Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish

1 109 10812 HUNT Georgie EVO HEM 62.81 62.81 0.00

2 107 14350 POTH Daniel 188.91 188.91 27.98

3 110 19639 BARTON Daniel SMK HEM 160.01 160.01 43.07

4 117 21159 KEANE Josh SMK HEM - - -

5 124 22130 STOCKER Charley - - -

6 111 3199 WHITTET Jeremy SSC 161.53 161.53 64.00

7 121 20584 MCDONALD-PROCTOR Richard - - -

8 114 18652 THORNTON Luke LIO 320.51 320.51 93.69

9 106 5370 HJORT Andrew LIO LIO 348.24 - -

10 119 9129 URQUHART John HEM HEM - - -

  

Best 5 at start

1 109 10812 HUNT Georgie EVO HEM 62.81

3 110 19639 BARTON Daniel SMK HEM 160.01

6 111 3199 WHITTET Jeremy SSC 161.53

2 107 14350 POTH Daniel 188.91

12 115 18022 WILLIAMS Sam SAS SAS 272.68

  

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 845.94

(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 893.77

(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 228.74

  

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 1510.97 / 10 151.10

Correction value (Z) 0.00

Category adder 40.00

Applied penalty 191.10

  

Technical Delegate


